

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012

CC 7777/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2011 in WP No.29371/2008, of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.SUNDARAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8463 of 2012

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)..../2012 CC 7777

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

SLP(C)..../2012 CC 8463

The petition is dismissed as not pressed with liberty to
the petitioners to approach the High Court in the first
instance.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]

|