

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26212/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 02/11/2011 in WP No.29371/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.SUNDARAMURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

U.O.I.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Thananjayan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Khanna, ASG
Ms. Seema Rao, Adv.
Mr. S. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jha, Adv. for
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate-on-record for
the petitioner praying for time for filing rejoinder-affidavit and
additional documents.

Same may be done within four weeks.
List the matter thereafter.

|(Pardeep Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|